Illinois Wesleyan University Student Senate Resolution 2003-1

Whereas, The Illinois Wesleyan University Student Senate seeks to recognize the contributions and accomplishments of our seventeenth President, Dr. Minor Myers, jr.; and

Whereas, For fourteen years, Dr. Myers distinguished himself as a visionary leader, mentor, and scholar who embodied the highest ideals of a liberal arts education and the spirit of Illinois Wesleyan University; and

Whereas, The Student Senate Scholarship both recognizes an Illinois Wesleyan University student who embodies those same ideals and enables this recipient to, in the words of our seventeenth President, "Go forth and do well. But more importantly, go forth and do good;" now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Student Senate Scholarship be endowed to a multi-talented student who exemplifies the essence of the liberal arts education; and be it

Resolved, That the Student Senate Scholarship be renamed in honor of Dr. Minor Myers, jr. to *The Minor Myers*, jr. Student Senate Scholarship.